Government of Jammu and Kashmir Information Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:- Issuance of new type Identity Cards in favour of employees of Civil Secretariat – Nomination of Nodal Officer thereof.

Reference:-Government Order No. 710-JK(GAD) of 2021 dated 11.08.2021 issued by the General Administration Department.

Government Order No. 56-JK(ITD) of 2021 Dated:- 09.09.2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Dr. Rajinder Kumar Khujaria, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department as Nodal Officer for the said purpose.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Amit Sharma)
Secretary to the Government
Dated:- 09.09.2021

No. IT-Gen/91/2021 Copy to:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Chief Executive Officer, Jammu and Kashmir e-Governance Agency, J&K (JaKeGA) Jammu.
- 3. Additional Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 4. Senior Superintendent of Police, Security, Civil Secretariat, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 7. I/C website, Information Technology Department

8. Government Order file.

Deputy Secretary to the Government Information Technology Department